ATTACHMENT 1 - TEMPLATES BY AD HOC COMMITTEE

Pre-Conference Findings

At the pre-conference the Board of Ethics members determined that the evidence provided by the
complaint failed to show that it is more likely than not that there may be a potential violation of
the Riverside Municipal Code 2.78.060 ___ (subsection letter and title)

At the pre-conference the Board of Ethics members determined that the alleged violations of the
ethics code and evidence provided by the complaint were not in the jurisdiction of the Board of
Ethics(FCC violation, Brown Act violation) (subsection letter and title).

At the pre-conference the Board of Ethics members determined that the evidence provided by the
complaint failed to show that it is more likely than not that there may be a potential violation of
the Riverside Municipal Code 2.78.060 due to procedural flaws. (subsection letter and title).

At the pre-conference the Board of Ethics members determined that the evidence provided by the
complaint did show that it is more likely than not that there may be a potential violation of the
Riverside Municipal Code 2.78.060 ___ (subsection letter and title).



ATTACHMENT 1 - TEMPLATES BY AD HOC COMMITTEE

Hearing Findings

At the hearing the Board of Ethics members determined that the evidence provided by the
complaint failed to show that there was a violation of the Riverside Municipal Code 2.78.060
____(subsection letter and title)

At the hearing the Board of Ethics members determined that the evidence provided by the
complaint did show that there was a violation of the Riverside Municipal Code 2.78.060
(subsection letter and title)
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